

19-C-00050; FEMA Mitigation - Wastewater Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation by Cured In Place Pipe (CIPP) – FY19
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 17, 2019

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Insitufrom Technologies, LLC		Vortex Services, LLC		Miller Pipeline, LLC		American Infrastructure Technologies Corporation		Granite Inliner, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC		IPR Southeast, LLC	
				Approx.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
100	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
102-60	Work Zone Signs	E.D.	280	\$ 1.60	\$448.00	\$ 2.00	\$560.00	\$ 1.10	\$308.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 630.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00
102-74-1	Barricades Type I or II	E.D.	370	\$ 1.10	\$407.00	\$ 2.00	\$740.00	\$ 0.55	\$203.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 462.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 740.00
102-74-2	Cones	E.D.	470	\$ 0.50	\$235.00	\$ 2.00	\$940.00	\$ 0.15	\$70.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 117.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00
102-75-1	Light towers	E.D.	10	\$ 105.80	\$1,058.00	\$ 175.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 165.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 4,240.00
102-75-2	Flagman	E.D.	10	\$ 655.90	\$6,559.00	\$ 295.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 330.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,728.00	\$ 37,280.00
102-76	Arrow Board	E.D.	10	\$ 190.40	\$1,904.00	\$ 50.00	\$500.00	\$ 35.00	\$350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 710.00
102-77	Variable Message Board	E.D.	5	\$ 105.80	\$529.00	\$ 75.00	\$375.00	\$ 75.00	\$375.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 705.00
0408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	LF	14880	\$ 26.00	\$386,880.00	\$ 26.00	\$386,880.00	\$ 25.75	\$383,160.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 476,160.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 498,480.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 505,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 595,200.00
0418.3540	Cured in Place Pipe for 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.354 inch thick)	LF	240	\$ 65.60	\$15,744.00	\$ 70.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	14880	\$ 2.10	\$31,248.00	\$ 2.00	\$29,760.00	\$ 3.85	\$57,288.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 40,920.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 59,520.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,200.00
0601.18	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	240	\$ 3.40	\$816.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 5.50	\$1,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,320.00
0621	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 8" Diameter pipe	LF	50	\$ 21.20	\$1,060.00	\$ 15.00	\$750.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00
0700	Disposal of Debris	CY	70	\$ 31.70	\$2,219.00	\$ 105.00	\$7,350.00	\$ 5.50	\$385.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 12,880.00
9000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	E.D.	5	\$ 2,644.60	\$13,223.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	EA	600	\$ 50.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 96,600.00
9050.08	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	LF	14880	\$ 1.00	\$14,880.00	\$ 0.25	\$3,720.00	\$ 0.10	\$1,488.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 44,640.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 104,160.00
9050.18	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 18" Dia. Sewer	LF	240	\$ 11.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 18.00	\$4,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00
TOTAL					\$549,850.00		\$574,075.00		\$580,298.00		\$671,100.00		\$759,960.00		\$761,255.00		\$983,545.00
<p>Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.</p>																	
										Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>							
										Jim Greiner, P.E.							
										City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department							
										306 E. Jackson Street - 4N							
										Tampa, FL 33602							